
FRANCE MEETING THURSDAY, 09 OCT 2025

R1 09 Oct 2025 | Saint-Cloud | DE VERSAILLES HANDICAP
Distance: 2000m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR52,800
7:55 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 171892
	 2	 634141
	 3	 454645
	 4	 515148
	 5	 145471
	 6	 838104
	 7	 143202
	 8	 62158
	 9	 464424
	10	 540455
	11	 332150
	12	 2817
	13	 345
	14	 446
	15	 231764
	16	 462183

FEVE (FR)
PRINCESSE TREZY (FR)
OLYA (IRE)
EAST GREY (FR)
GRECIAN COMET (FR)
ZELKER (FR)
GERARD TER BORCH (FR)
ANGEL WARRIOR (FR)
SEONA (FR)
BLUE SEABIRD (FR)
TELCHERBOLINE (FR)
SEA THE MAN (IRE)
TIMEA
SATURDAY NIGHT (FR)
MON COMEDIEN (FR)
FAITHFUL FRIEND

60
57.5
57.5
57
57
57
56.5
56.5
56
56
56
56
56
56
55.5
55.5

11
10
16
5
15
1
3
14
8
12
2
7
4
6
9
13

A LEMAITRE
I MENDIZABAL
M GUYON
L ROUSSEL
C DEMURO
C SOUMILLON
A HAMELIN
H LEBOUC
C LECOEUVRE
A MADAMET
H JOURNIAC
M BARZALONA
A POUCHIN
T PICCONE
B MARIE
S PASQUIER

J LEROY
S KOBAYASHI
L FABRE
E LIBAUD
J C ROUGET
M RULEC
M DELZANGLES
J BOISNARD
F R MONFORT
MME S GAVILAN
J BOISNARD
F GRAFFARD
A FABRE
F CHAPPET
J LEROY
CLEMENT & HERMANS

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
F
F
F
F
C
G
G
F
G
F
C
F
F
G
F

FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
UK
FR
FR
UK

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 8-�2�-2-0
	 9-�2�-0-3
	10-�1�-1-0
	 6-�2�-0-0
	 7-�2�-0-0
	 7-�1�-0-1
	 6-�1�-2-1
	 5-�1�-1-0
	12-�1�-2-1
	13-�1�-3-1
	 9-�1�-2-4
	 4-�1�-1-0
	 3-�0�-0-1
	 3-�0�-0-0
	13-�1�-1-2
	 7-�1�-1-1

$24,927
$39,881
$26,439
$20,033
$22,291
$18,431
$26,661
$13,810
$43,643
$30,859
$30,539
$10,134
$5,574
$5,710
$25,726
$22,375

	3-�1�-1-0
	3-�1�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-1-0
	5-�1�-1-0
	10-�1�-1-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 FEVE (FR) Trainer: J Leroy Barrier: 11 Total: 8-2-2-0 Prize Money: $24,927
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 60 Good: 6-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Hello Youmzain Dam: Every time (UK) J+H: 4-1-1-0 Turf: 7-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 26/05/25 (136 days)
Owner: N Messica

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 20Apr25	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 4]	 A Gutierrez Val	 56	 $--	 Rabbit’s Foot	 2:11.00		  ...... 12¼........................ EUR 27,500
1 of 9	 26May25	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 89	 [	 2]	 A Lemaitre	 55.5	 $--	 Kourpluvix	 1:43.20		  ........... 1........................ EUR 11,000
8 of 8	 27Jun25	 COM	turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	 5]	 A Lemaitre	 56	 $17	 Chibitty	 1:50.58		  ...... 25¼........................ EUR 20,000
9 of 13	 27Jul25	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	13]	 A Lemaitre	 58	 $51	 Kaadi	 1:35.88		  ........ 8¼........................ EUR 31,689
2 of 12	 20Sep25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 6]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $4.5	 Perihelio	 1:57.16		  ..........nk........................ EUR 11,050

2 PRINCESSE TREZY (FR) Trainer: S Kobayashi Barrier: 10 Total: 9-2-0-3 Prize Money: $39,881
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 57.5 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 2-1-0-0

3yo gcl fr f Fav: 3-1-0-2 56-58kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: Goken Dam: Salamon (UK) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 8-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-2 Last Win: 02/09/25 (37 days)
Owner: Guy Pariente Holding

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 15	 06Apr25	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 91	 [	15]	 M Favriaux	 56.5	 $8.5	 Dalakir	 2:12.00		  ........... 1........................ EUR 10,500
4 of 15	 30Apr25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 107	 [	15]	 Eddy Hardouin	 59.5	 $19	 Dschingis Zandee	 2:06.34		  ........... 2........................ EUR 17,640
1 of 6	 18May25	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 93	 [	 5]	 C Belmont	 54.5	 $*2.2	Perihelio	 1:58.01		  ......... hd..........................EUR 9,000
4 of 15	 19Jun25	 LON	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 102	 [	10]	 C Soumillon	 56	 $8	 Green Cape	 2:18.25		  ........... 3........................ EUR 27,500
1 of 13	 02Sep25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 110	 [	12]	 I Mendizabal	 60	 $6.5	 Samwest	 2:14.34		  ......... hd........................ EUR 16,947

3 OLYA (IRE) Trainer: L Fabre Barrier: 16 Total: 10-1-1-0 Prize Money: $26,439
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 57.5 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 4-1-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Persian King (IRE) Dam: Oykel (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Last Win: 13/09/24 (391 days)
Owner: L L Fabre

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 25Mar25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	 8]	 H Lebouc	 57	 $17	 Safia	 1:45.51	 	 ........ 5¼........................ EUR 14,000
4 of 7	 11Apr25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	 2]	 A Pouchin	 57	 $--	 Al Uqda	 2:16.42		  ..................................... EUR 14,000
6 of 9	 30Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 57.5	 $12	 Paix Des Dames	 1:52.68		  ........ 4¾........................ EUR 14,000
4 of 9	 15Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 56	 $17	 Pyramide	 1:51.00		  ........ 3¼........................ EUR 12,800
5 of 16	 02Sep25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 96	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 56.5	 $11	 Light The Ghost	 2:05.83		  ........ 3¼........................ EUR 33,264

4 EAST GREY (FR) Trainer: E Libaud Barrier: 5 Total: 6-2-0-0 Prize Money: $20,033
Jockey: L Roussel WT: 57 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: The Grey Gatsby (IRE) Dam: East star (IRE) J+H: 4-1-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 20/05/25 (142 days)
Owner: L Barbarin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 01Mar25	 POR	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 73	 [	 7]	 L Roussel	 56.5	 $8	 Zartop	 2:35.06		  .......... ½........................ EUR 10,500
5 of 7	 28Mar25	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	 2]	 L Roussel	 57	 $15	 Pinatique	 2:10.66		  ........ 5½........................ EUR 13,860
1 of 8	 20May25	 ANG	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 90	 [	 2]	 A Pouchin	 55.5	 $9	 Benamira	 2:25.02		  ........... 1........................ EUR 11,000
4 of 6	 03Jul25	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 93	 [	 4]	 L Roussel	 55.5	 $4	 Flamme Rouge	 2:35.93		  .......... ¾........................ EUR 13,700
8 of 16	 15Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 101	 [	11]	 L Roussel	 58	 $34	 Flamme Rouge	 2:30.90		  ........ 5¼........................ EUR 26,400
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5 GRECIAN COMET (FR) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 15 Total: 7-2-0-0 Prize Money: $22,291
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 57 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Make Believe (UK) Dam: Chrysale (UK) J+H: 4-1-0-0 Turf: 7-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 06/09/25 (33 days)
Owner: Ec Nicolato/g Augustin-normand

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 25Mar25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	 4]	 M Coralie Pacaut	 57	 $19	 Safia	 1:45.51	 	 ........ 4¼........................ EUR 14,000
5 of 10	 15May25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 9]	 C Demuro	 57	 $11	 Yoga Master	 1:39.09		  ........ 4¾........................ EUR 14,000
4 of 8	 14Jun25	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 J B Eyquem	 56.5	 $6.5	 Exposure	 1:45.00		  ........ 4½........................ EUR 11,000
7 of 11	 15Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 2]	 C Demuro	 56	 $5	 Haza	 1:36.40		  ........ 4½........................ EUR 12,500
1 of 9	 06Sep25	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 87	 [	 9]	 S Le Quilleuc	 55	 $3.8	 Perihelio	 2:03.20		  ......... 10..........................EUR 9,072

6 ZELKER (FR) Trainer: M Rulec Barrier: 1 Total: 7-1-0-1 Prize Money: $18,431
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 57 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-1

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Zelzal Dam: Kerkyra (FR) J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 7-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 16/06/25 (115 days)
Owner: S Wald

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 23Apr25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $41	 Asmarani	 2:49.00		  ........... 5........................ EUR 13,500
8 of 14	 25May25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 102	 [	13]	 L Morris	 55	 $41	 Zingaro	 2:10.47		  ........ 3½........................ EUR 27,500
1 of 9	 16Jun25	 COM	turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 99	 [	 5]	 C Soumillon	 58.5	 $6	 Allure	 2:41.18		  ..........nk........................ EUR 13,500
11 of 16	 15Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 93	 [	14]	 A Hamelin	 57	 $26	 Flamme Rouge	 2:30.90		  ........ 7¼........................ EUR 26,400
4 of 15	 11Sep25	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 103	 [	 8]	 A Hamelin	 58	 $21	 Don’t Shut Me Down	 2:36.63		  ........ 3¼........................ EUR 26,400

7 GERARD TER BORCH (FR) Trainer: M Delzangles Barrier: 3 Total: 6-1-2-1 Prize Money: $26,661
Jockey: A Hamelin WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 2-0-0-1 56-58kg: 5-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Ectot (UK) Dam: Uryale (FR) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 6-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-2-1 Last Win: 13/04/25 (179 days)
Owner: Py Lefevre

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 09May25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	 8]	 S Chuette	 57	 $12	 Bodicus	 2:14.12		  ........ 2¼........................ EUR 11,500
3 of 8	 30May25	 COM	turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 80	 [	 8]	 S Chuette	 57	 $*3.5	Carisha	 2:46.83		  ........... 3........................ EUR 11,500
2 of 15	 19Jun25	 LON	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 107	 [	12]	 A Lemaitre	 57.5	 $11	 Green Cape	 2:18.25		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 27,500
11 of 16	 08Jul25	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 A Lemaitre	 56	 $*4.5	Larlib	 2:08.50		  ........ 6½........................ EUR 26,400
2 of 16	 02Sep25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 99	 [	 2]	 A Hamelin	 55.5	 $8.5	 Light The Ghost	 2:05.83		  ........... 1........................ EUR 33,264

8 ANGEL WARRIOR (FR) Trainer: J Boisnard Barrier: 14 Total: 5-1-1-0 Prize Money: $13,810
Jockey: H Lebouc WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-0
Sire: Saxon Warrior (JPN) Dam: Akai (IRE) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 5-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 25/06/25 (106 days)
Owner: Haras De La Morsangliere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 28Sep24	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 L Oger	 56	 $23	 Naked Memories	 2:08.91		  ...... 10½........................ EUR 15,246
2 of 8	 27Oct24	 ANG	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 6]	 H Lebouc	 58	 $8.5	 The Sheriff	 2:13.30		  ........ 1¼........................ EUR 15,246
1 of 16	 25Jun25	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 73	 [	14]	 T Blanchouin	 56.5	 $9.5	 Geopolitical	 2:00.17		  ........... 4........................ EUR 10,500
5 of 6	 18Jul25	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 89	 [	 2]	 H Journiac	 57.5	 $4.5	 Merano	 2:16.33		  ........ 3¾........................ EUR 13,700
8 of 16	 02Sep25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 88	 [	 6]	 H Journiac	 56.5	 $26	 Light The Ghost	 2:05.83		  ........ 6¾........................ EUR 33,264

9 SEONA (FR) Trainer: F R Monfort Barrier: 8 Total: 12-1-2-1 Prize Money: $43,643
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 56 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-1-1
Sire: Seabhac (USA) Dam: Stilettoesinthemud (IRE) J+H: 7-1-2-1 Turf: 11-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-2-1 Last Win: 31/10/24 (343 days)
Owner: A Gray

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 13May25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 91	 [	 5]	 A Crastus	 54.5	 $7.5	 Prosecutor	 2:08.68		  ........... 4........................ EUR 11,500
4 of 14	 09Jun25	 COM	turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 92	 [	 3]	 C Demuro	 55.5	 $8	 City Town	 1:51.99		  ........ 3¼........................ EUR 27,500
4 of 16	 08Jul25	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 C Lecoeuvre	 55.5	 $8.5	 Larlib	 2:08.50		  ........ 1¾........................ EUR 26,400
2 of 14	 12Aug25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 73	 [	 7]	 C Lecoeuvre	 56.5	 $11	 Thinthread	 1:59.21		  ....... Lhd........................ EUR 26,400
4 of 16	 02Sep25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 96	 [	 5]	 C Lecoeuvre	 55	 $5.5	 Light The Ghost	 2:05.83		  ........ 1¾........................ EUR 33,264

10 BLUE SEABIRD (FR) Trainer: Mme S Gavilan Barrier: 12 Total: 13-1-3-1 Prize Money: $30,859
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 56 Good: 4-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr g Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Seabhac (USA) Dam: High perfection (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-2-0 Last Win: 05/03/25 (218 days)
Owner: P Sebaoun/mme C Auche

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 24Apr25	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 G Guedj-gay	 57	 $9.5	 Maupassant	 2:43.16		  ........ 3¾........................ EUR 15,000
12 of 14	 25May25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 100	 [	 6]	 H Lebouc	 56.5	 $26	 Zingaro	 2:10.47		  ........ 5¾........................ EUR 27,500
4 of 10	 16Jun25	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 106	 [	 6]	 G Guedj-gay	 61.5	 $8	 Fille D’argentine	 1:59.77		  ........ 1¼........................ EUR 10,000
5 of 13	 27Jun25	 LAT	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 103	 [	11]	 G Guedj-gay	 61.5	 $*3	 Guiberne	 2:20.38		  ........ 3½........................ EUR 12,600
5 of 8	 17Sep25	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 89	 [	 3]	 N M L Duarte	 60	 $7	 Jerry Lee	 2:32.90		  ........ 7¼..........................EUR 9,600
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11 TELCHERBOLINE (FR) Trainer: J Boisnard Barrier: 2 Total: 9-1-2-4 Prize Money: $30,539
Jockey: H Journiac WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-1-1

3yo bay fr f Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 4-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Seahenge (USA) Dam: Diva morita (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-2-3 Last Win: 24/10/24 (350 days)
Owner: Mme L Charital

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 13Sep24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	 3]	 H Lebouc	 56.5	 $7	 Olya	 1:46.96		  ........... 1........................ EUR 14,204
2 of 12	 27Sep24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 69	 [	 4]	 H Lebouc	 58	 $*4.3	Mistysea	 1:51.70		  .......... ¾........................ EUR 12,100
1 of 10	 24Oct24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 3]	 H Lebouc	 59	 $4.5	 El Pequenio	 1:58.79		  ..........nk........................ EUR 14,204
5 of 8	 30May25	 SEN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 79	 [	 2]	 L Roussel	 55	 $9	 Rastrellare	 1:23.10		  ........ 3¼..........................EUR 6,000
10 of 16	 02Sep25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 85	 [	 1]	 H Lebouc	 56	 $21	 Light The Ghost	 2:05.83		  ........ 7¾........................ EUR 33,264

12 SEA THE MAN (IRE) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 7 Total: 4-1-1-0 Prize Money: $10,134
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire c Fav: 2-0-1-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Sanwa (GER) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 4-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 16/07/25 (85 days)
Owner: Mme H Bischoff-lafrentz

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 12	 09Apr25	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 3]	 L Carboni	 56	 $*3.3	Misty Quality	 1:41.43		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 10,500
8 of 11	 27May25	 EVX	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 2]	 L Carboni	 58	 $*2.1	Thinthread	 1:55.20		  ........ 5¼..........................EUR 5,500
1 of 10	 16Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 96	 [	 6]	 M Barzalona	 58.5	 $4	 Golden Disc	 2:10.52		  .......... ½..........................EUR 7,800
7 of 15	 11Sep25	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 98	 [	 1]	 M Barzalona	 57.5	 $6	 Don’t Shut Me Down	 2:36.63		  ........ 4¾........................ EUR 26,400

13 TIMEA Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 4 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: $5,574
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 56 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk f Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: New Bay (UK) Dam: Tilda (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme A Fabre

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 13	 28Apr25	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 84	 [	 9]	 M Favriaux	 56	 $19	 Whataboutism	 2:06.65		  ..........nk........................ EUR 13,500
4 of 9	 21May25	 COM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 85	 [	 6]	 M Favriaux	 58	 $*2.8	Clovera	 2:06.57		  ........... 1........................ EUR 17,010
5 of 11	 16Sep25	 COM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 9]	 M Favriaux	 56.5	 $5.5	 Millar	 2:13.11		  ........ 3¼........................ EUR 10,050

14 SATURDAY NIGHT (FR) Trainer: F Chappet Barrier: 6 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $5,710
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Galiway (UK) Dam: Hurricane day (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Guy Pariente Holding / F Chappet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 13	 21Sep24	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 7]	 A Lemaitre	 57	 $12	 Blue Island	 1:39.70		  ........ 5¼........................ EUR 26,304
4 of 13	 28Apr25	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	 3]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $21	 Whataboutism	 2:06.65		  ........ 2¼........................ EUR 13,500
6 of 10	 21Sep25	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 56	 [	 8]	 T Piccone	 56.5	 $*3.5	Bella Rebelle	 2:42.11		  ........... 8..........................EUR 7,800

15 MON COMEDIEN (FR) Trainer: J Leroy Barrier: 9 Total: 13-1-1-2 Prize Money: $25,726
Jockey: B Marie WT: 55.5 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 4-0-0-1

3yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-1-0 54-56kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Tornibush (IRE) Dam: Comedienne (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-2 Last Win: 08/07/25 (93 days)
Owner: S Taieb

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 13	 19Jun25	 LON	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 94	 [	 8]	 C Soumillon	 59.5	 $5	 Dschingis Spirit	 2:19.59		  ........ 5¾........................ EUR 14,000
1 of 13	 08Jul25	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 C Soumillon	 57.5	 $7	 Jeans And Jewells	 2:06.97		  ..........nk........................ EUR 13,450
7 of 15	 31Jul25	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 97	 [	16]	 R Mangione	 53.5	 $19	 Batal Youmzain	 1:54.00		  ........ 1¼........................ EUR 26,400
6 of 16	 02Sep25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 91	 [	11]	 R Mangione	 54.5	 $29	 Light The Ghost	 2:05.83		  ........ 3½........................ EUR 33,264
4 of 11	 14Sep25	 LON	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 90	 [	 6]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57	 $9	 Big Log	 1:59.31		  ........ 2¾........................ EUR 16,800

16 FAITHFUL FRIEND Trainer: Clement & Hermans Barrier: 13 Total: 7-1-1-1 Prize Money: $22,375
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 55.5 Good: 2-1-1-0 Track: 2-0-1-1

3yo chestnut uk f Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
Sire: Ghaiyyath (IRE) Dam: Free rein (UK) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: 03/07/25 (98 days)
Owner: N Forman Hardy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 24Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 8]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $12	 Porte Molitor	 2:02.08		  ........ 3¾........................ EUR 13,500
2 of 9	 13May25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 96	 [	 7]	 T Trullier	 54.5	 $9	 Prosecutor	 2:08.68		  ........ 1¾........................ EUR 11,500
1 of 10	 03Jul25	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 2]	 J Claudic	 56.5	 $*1.8	Sedition	 1:38.79		  ........ 2½..........................EUR 9,828
8 of 15	 31Jul25	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 94	 [	 9]	 J Claudic	 53.5	 $7.5	 Batal Youmzain	 1:54.00		  ........ 2¼........................ EUR 26,400
3 of 16	 02Sep25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 96	 [	 9]	 T Piccone	 54.5	 $13	 Light The Ghost	 2:05.83		  ........ 1¼........................ EUR 33,264
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R2 09 Oct 2025 | Saint-Cloud | TENEBREUSE STAKES
Distance: 1500m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR27,400
8:27 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	
	 2	
	 3	
	 4	
	 5	
	 6	
	 7	
	 8	
	 9	
	10	
	11	
	12	
	13	
	14	
	15	
	16	

YMEEELIH (FR)
SIYNTRA
UNE GRAVURE (FR)
SORAYA (FR)
BAY HOUSE (FR)
CHILADA
IGHARKA (FR)
MACKAYA (FR)
ROYALTY (FR)
VATHANA
ESIOL (FR)
STANDBY
ASHIPCALLEDDIGNITY
BLANCHE DE MEDICIS (IRE)
MARTINELLI (FR)
HELLOBATI (FR)

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58

16
14
10
8
5
13
6
9
7
11
1
3
12
4
2
15

A LEMAITRE
M BARZALONA
T BACHELOT
S PASQUIER
C SOUMILLON
L CARBONI  1.5 
T TRULLIER
A HAMELIN
C LECOEUVRE
I MENDIZABAL
M GUYON
A POUCHIN
M VELON  1.5 
C DEMURO
H JOURNIAC
M FAVRIAUX  1.5 

A SCHUTZ
F GRAFFARD
M ROLLAND
N CAULLERY
MME V HEAD
MR D TOROK
CLEMENT & HERMANS
M GUARNIERI
JEAN DUBOIS
M DELZANGLES
L GADBIN
H F DEVIN
A MURPHY
A FABRE
M BRASME
J M BEGUIGNE

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

FR
UK
FR
FR
FR
UK
FR
FR
FR
UK
FR
UK
UK
IRE
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 YMEEELIH (FR) Trainer: A Schutz Barrier: 16 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Victor Ludorum (UK) Dam: Eleona (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Abdullah

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

2 SIYNTRA Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 14 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Siyenica (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Aga Khan Studs Scea

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

3 UNE GRAVURE (FR) Trainer: M Rolland Barrier: 10 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Gleneagles (IRE) Dam: Western mystic (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jp Djian

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

4 SORAYA (FR) Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zarak Dam: Sorayana (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jpj  Dubois

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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5 BAY HOUSE (FR) Trainer: Mme V Head Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Soft Light Dam: The dreams (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie C Marzocco

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

6 CHILADA Trainer: Mr D Torok Barrier: 13 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Carboni (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Iffraaj (UK) Dam: Childa (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Haras De Beaufay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

7 IGHARKA (FR) Trainer: Clement & Hermans Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo grey fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Velocite (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Hdbb/g Augustin-normand

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

8 MACKAYA (FR) Trainer: M Guarnieri Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Hamelin WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Victor Ludorum (UK) Dam: Geriba (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Meiohas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

9 ROYALTY (FR) Trainer: Jean Dubois Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo noipan fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Cloth Of Stars (IRE) Dam: Parcelle de sou (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Victoria Dreams

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

10 VATHANA Trainer: M Delzangles Barrier: 11 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: City Light Dam: Vadsariya (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Infinity 9 Horses/n Saltiel/brun

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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11 ESIOL (FR) Trainer: L Gadbin Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Wooded (IRE) Dam: Evertogether (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Berthelot/c Videment

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

12 STANDBY Trainer: H F Devin Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Frankel (UK) Dam: Hold true (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Juddmonte Farms Inc

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

13 ASHIPCALLEDDIGNITY Trainer: A Murphy Barrier: 12 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Study Of Man (IRE) Dam: Act naturally (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Sp McCluskey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

14 BLANCHE DE MEDICIS (IRE) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Waldgeist (UK) Dam: Bianca de medici (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Baron Ed De Rothschild

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

15 MARTINELLI (FR) Trainer: M Brasme Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Journiac WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Havana Gold (IRE) Dam: Frequently (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: W Slattery

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

16 HELLOBATI (FR) Trainer: J M Beguigne Barrier: 15 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Favriaux (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Hello Youmzain Dam: Savage rose (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Sparkling Star

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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FRANCE MEETING THURSDAY, 09 OCT 2025

R3 09 Oct 2025 | Saint-Cloud | AS D’ATOUT STAKES
Distance: 1500m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR27,400
8:59 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	
	 2	
	 3	
	 4	
	 5	
	 6	
	 7	
	 8	
	 9	
	10	
	11	
	12	
	13	

BILLION GOLD (IRE)
HELLO CAREL (FR)
BAROUD
VISIONNAIRE (FR)
NADIR (FR)
DORZAL (FR)
ODEON TOWER (FR)
SAGANO (FR)
RECOLLECT (IRE)
ICE CRACKER (FR)
SANCIO (FR)
MICHEL (FR)
PALO SANTO (FR)

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58

3
4
13
1
2
12
9
8
5
11
7
6
10

A LEMAITRE
G BON
A POUCHIN
M GRANDIN
C DEMURO
L CARBONI  1.5 
C SOUMILLON
M BARZALONA
M GUYON
T PICCONE
B MARIE
P BAZIRE
D PROVOST

A SCHUTZ
G MOSSE
A FABRE
L BAUDRON
M BARATTI
MR D TOROK
A BOTTI
F GRAFFARD
G HERNON
H PANTALL
N ROCH
MME V HEAD
H F DEVIN

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
G
C
G
C
C
C
C
G
C
C
C
C

IRE
FR
UK
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 BILLION GOLD (IRE) Trainer: A Schutz Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo grey ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Pandora’s box (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Abdullah

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

2 HELLO CAREL (FR) Trainer: G Mosse Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G Bon WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Hello Youmzain Dam: Carel queen (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Afc Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

3 BAROUD Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 13 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Frankel (UK) Dam: Tisa river (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: I  Alsagar

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

4 VISIONNAIRE (FR) Trainer: L Baudron Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zelzal Dam: Villanelle (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: L L Baudron

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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5 NADIR (FR) Trainer: M Baratti Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Nausha (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: N Bizakov

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

6 DORZAL (FR) Trainer: Mr D Torok Barrier: 12 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Carboni (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zelzal Dam: Dorotka (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: DS PEGAS

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

7 ODEON TOWER (FR) Trainer: A Botti Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lawman Dam: Tour odeon (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie C Marzocco/c Pellegatti

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

8 SAGANO (FR) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Wooded (IRE) Dam: Persian belle (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie David R Layani Fa

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

9 RECOLLECT (IRE) Trainer: G Hernon Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Recoletos Dam: Haziyna (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Hernon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

10 ICE CRACKER (FR) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 11 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo grey fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: The Grey Gatsby (IRE) Dam: Indyca (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Sv Gianella

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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11 SANCIO (FR) Trainer: N Roch Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: B Marie WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: St Mark’s Basilica Dam: Sefroua (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Haras d’Etreham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

12 MICHEL (FR) Trainer: Mme V Head Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: P Bazire WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Decize (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme F Head

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

13 PALO SANTO (FR) Trainer: H F Devin Barrier: 10 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D Provost WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Romanised (IRE) Dam: Panda spirit (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R Ng

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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R4 09 Oct 2025 | Saint-Cloud | DU BOURBONNAIS STAKES - GROUP 2
Distance: 2500m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR46,000
9:31 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	
	 2	 11
	 3	 2211
	 4	 2
	 5	 216
	 6	 122
	 7	 1
	 8	 13
	 9	 17

MAGIC FULIP (FR)
MONDIALITO D’HUEZ (FR)
MYSOKO STAR (FR)
MAGIQUE FLY (FR)
MERCI GABY (FR)
MATHILDE DU BERGER (FR)
METS TA CEINTURE (FR)
MERVEILLE ALLEN (FR)
MEIKA (FR)

62
62
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5

8
2
5
3
4
6
7
9
1

G MEUNIER
A HAMELIN
P BAZIRE
P REMOUE
A ZULIANI
T BACHELOT
S PASQUIER
C DEMURO
A BOURGEAIS

S DEHEZ
E ALLAIRE
L PONTOIR
A FOUASSIER
S ZULIANI
M ROLLAND
MLLE A S PACAULT
GRE LEENDERS
F MONNIER

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
G
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�2�-0-0
	 4-�2�-2-0
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 3-�1�-1-0
	 3-�1�-2-0
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 2-�1�-0-1
	 2-�1�-0-0

$0
$23,890
$32,356
$2,496
$9,504
$19,069
$7,562
$10,364
$7,562

	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�2�-0-0
	4-�2�-2-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	3-�1�-2-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-1
	2-�1�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 MAGIC FULIP (FR) Trainer: S Dehez Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G Meunier WT: 62 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Cokoriko Dam: Qartouche (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: L Alard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

2 MONDIALITO D’HUEZ (FR) Trainer: E Allaire Barrier: 2 Total: 2-2-0-0 Prize Money: $23,890
Jockey: A Hamelin WT: 62 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0
Sire: Mondialiste (IRE) Dam: Cime d’huez (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 07/09/25 (32 days)
Owner: E E Allaire

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 11	 03Aug25	 LAL	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 11	 [	 3]	 C Guitraud	 64	 $4.5	 Mummy Du Seuil	 2:38.93		  ........ 1½..........................EUR 7,550
1 of 6	 07Sep25	 CRO	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 16	 [	 6]	 C Guitraud	 62	 $*2.8	Mission Smart	 2:35.51		  ........... 3........................ EUR 21,357

3 MYSOKO STAR (FR) Trainer: L Pontoir Barrier: 5 Total: 4-2-2-0 Prize Money: $32,356
Jockey: P Bazire WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 2-0-2-0 58+kg: 4-2-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-2-0
Sire: Prince Gibraltar Dam: Alystok (FR) J+H: 2-2-0-0 Turf: 4-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-1-0 Last Win: 17/09/25 (22 days)
Owner: Ecurie Benaroussi Sofiane

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 4	 14Jun25	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 C Demuro	 62	 $*1.7	Macao	 2:48.00		  ........... 6..........................EUR 5,250
2 of 8	 25Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 7	 [	 1]	 M Barzalona	 62.5	 $*2.4	Mathilde Du Berger	 2:37.76		  .......... ¾..........................EUR 9,513
1 of 8	 15Aug25	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 9	 [	 7]	 P Bazire	 61	 $4	 Mathilde Du Berger	 2:38.54		  .......... ¾........................ EUR 16,950
1 of 8	 17Sep25	 MLN	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 19	 [	 4]	 P Bazire	 64	 $4	 Mathilde Du Berger	 2:48.30		  ........ 1¼........................ EUR 16,950

4 MAGIQUE FLY (FR) Trainer: A Fouassier Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $2,496
Jockey: P Remoue WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Fly With Me Dam: Bulle mix (FR) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: N Remoue/buhigne/mme A Fouassier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 8	 22Sep25	 ANG	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 2	 [	 8]	 P Remoue	 62.5	 $12	 Merry Wood	 2:32.05		  ........ 2½..........................EUR 9,513
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5 MERCI GABY (FR) Trainer: S Zuliani Barrier: 4 Total: 3-1-1-0 Prize Money: $9,504
Jockey: A Zuliani WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: It’s Gino (GER) Dam: Ho gaby (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 22/07/25 (79 days)
Owner: Mme J Potier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 6	 26Jun25	 AGT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 8	 [	 1]	 L Zuliani	 62.5	 $--	 Mid Star	 2:56.30		  ........ 1½........................ EUR 11,025
1 of 8	 22Jul25	 LSB	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 14	 [	 6]	 L Zuliani	 63	 $3	 Meursault Charme	 2:57.74		  ........... 1..........................EUR 8,000
6 of 6	 07Sep25	 CRO	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Zuliani	 60.5	 $12	 Mondialito D’huez	 2:35.51		  ......... 15........................ EUR 21,357

6 MATHILDE DU BERGER (FR) Trainer: M Rolland Barrier: 6 Total: 3-1-2-0 Prize Money: $19,069
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 2-0-2-0 58+kg: 3-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-2-0
Sire: Cokoriko Dam: Etoile du berger (FR) J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 3-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-2-0 Last Win: 25/07/25 (76 days)
Owner: R Ollivier/p Le Serf/m Rolland

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 8	 25Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 4	 [	 3]	 T Bachelot	 60.5	 $4.5	 Mysoko Star	 2:37.76		  .......... ¾..........................EUR 9,513
2 of 8	 15Aug25	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 7	 [	 5]	 T Piccone	 61	 $*3.3	Mysoko Star	 2:38.54		  .......... ¾........................ EUR 16,950
2 of 8	 17Sep25	 MLN	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 12	 [	 2]	 T Bachelot	 62	 $*2.5	Mysoko Star	 2:48.30		  ........ 1¼........................ EUR 16,950

7 METS TA CEINTURE (FR) Trainer: Mlle A S Pacault Barrier: 7 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $7,562
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 60.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Hunter’s Light (IRE) Dam: Rien de plus (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 12/09/25 (27 days)
Owner: S Munir/i Souede/haras St Voir

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 8	 12Sep25	 LEN	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 4	 [	 8]	 J Guillochon	 60	 $8	 Malissa Mans	 2:24.55		  ........ 2½..........................EUR 9,150

8 MERVEILLE ALLEN (FR) Trainer: Gre Leenders Barrier: 9 Total: 2-1-0-1 Prize Money: $10,364
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 60.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Cokoriko Dam: Babylone allen (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 10/08/25 (60 days)
Owner: St-seine/croyssance Rg/ec Beroud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 10	 10Aug25	 LAL	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 H Lebouc	 64	 $3.5	 Moha Du Seuil	 2:31.55		  ........ 5½..........................EUR 9,150
3 of 6	 07Sep25	 CRO	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 H Lebouc	 60.5	 $3	 Mondialito D’huez	 2:35.51		  ........... 6........................ EUR 21,357

9 MEIKA (FR) Trainer: F Monnier Barrier: 1 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $7,562
Jockey: A Bourgeais WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Nidor Dam: Juju des plantes (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 18/08/25 (52 days)
Owner: T Annet/mme L Annet/jpmd Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 5	 18Aug25	 SML	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 13	 [	 4]	 A Bourgeais	 62.5	 $4.3	 Mercaline	 3:00.48		  ..........nk..........................EUR 9,150
7 of 8	 17Sep25	 MLN	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 S Saadi	 62	 $17	 Mysoko Star	 2:48.30		  ...... 14¼........................ EUR 16,950
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R5 09 Oct 2025 | Saint-Cloud | GUEMUL HANDICAP
Distance: 1600m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR22,100
10:03 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 341
	 2	 431
	 3	 4362
	 4	 54633
	 5	 40337
	 6	 543
	 7	 86751
	 8	 7524
	 9	 435832
	10	 324587
	11	 703
	12	 98
	13	 96577

NEPETA (FR)
LE LEGIONNAIRE (FR)
BAILEYS ENCANTA
TREVILLY (FR)
SYDNEY SUNSET (FR)
WARHOLM (IRE)
CHARMING CECILIA (FR)
YZYA (FR)
DELIRE D’AMOUR (FR)
MODELE ABSOLU (FR)
ANNALIGHT (FR)
TZIGANE (FR)
OCEAN STAR (FR)

59
59
59
58.5
58
58
57
57
56
55.5
54
53.5
53

5
8
9
11
3
7
13
6
4
1
10
2
12

H LEBOUC
C LECOEUVRE
M BARZALONA
C DEMURO
S PASQUIER
M GUYON
M VELON  1.5 
M CORALIE PACAUT  1.5 
B MARIE
M GRANDIN
LAURA GROSSO  1.5 
D SANTIAGO  1.5 
M CALBRIX  1.5 

J BOISNARD
C GOURDAIN
A MURPHY
GRE LEENDERS
MME V HEAD
P&J BRANDT
CLEMENT & HERMANS
S WATTEL
J P OLIVEIRA
P&J BRANDT
S KOBAYASHI
M GUARNIERI
L D RACCO

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

F
C
F
C
C
G
F
F
F
C
F
F
C

FR
FR
UK
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 3-�1�-0-1
	 3-�1�-0-1
	 4-�0�-1-1
	 5-�0�-0-2
	 5-�0�-0-2
	 3-�0�-0-1
	 5-�1�-0-0
	 4-�0�-1-0
	15-�0�-1-6
	 6-�0�-1-1
	 3-�0�-0-1
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-0-0

$15,180
$14,190
$7,538
$6,873
$6,997
$5,783
$11,559
$5,224
$20,517
$8,678
$2,557
$0
$793

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 NEPETA (FR) Trainer: J Boisnard Barrier: 5 Total: 3-1-0-1 Prize Money: $15,180
Jockey: H Lebouc WT: 59 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Golden bere (FR) J+H: 3-1-0-1 Turf: 3-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/08/25 (60 days)
Owner: F Crublet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 7	 09Jul25	 SEN	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 3]	 H Lebouc	 52.5	 $4.5	 Agiota	 1:16.82		  ........ 1¼........................ EUR 12,350
4 of 9	 28Jul25	 LAL	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 8]	 H Lebouc	 56.5	 $3.5	 Falou Chope	 1:11.25		  ........ 1½........................ EUR 10,500
1 of 8	 10Aug25	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 8]	 H Lebouc	 56.5	 $8	 North Ice	 1:23.93		  .......... ¾........................ EUR 13,230

2 LE LEGIONNAIRE (FR) Trainer: C Gourdain Barrier: 8 Total: 3-1-0-1 Prize Money: $14,190
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 59 Good: 2-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay f. fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Wooded (IRE) Dam: Banmi (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 30/08/25 (40 days)
Owner: Mme F Dakers

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 9	 26Jun25	 LAT	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 9	 [	 4]	 M Foulon	 58	 $--	 Othon	 1:27.42		  ........... 2........................ EUR 11,500
3 of 8	 27Jul25	 LAT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	 4]	 H Mouesan	 58	 $10	 Bankhovski	 1:24.60		  ........Lnk........................ EUR 13,230
1 of 7	 30Aug25	 TAR	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	 5]	 N M L Duarte	 58	 $3.8	 Plutarque	 1:31.30		  .......... ½........................ EUR 13,230

3 BAILEYS ENCANTA Trainer: A Murphy Barrier: 9 Total: 4-0-1-1 Prize Money: $7,538
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 59 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

2yo chestnut uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Iffraaj (UK) Dam: Love baileys (UK) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 4-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: F H Nash Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 9	 24Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 4	 [	 2]	 E Verhestraeten	 56	 $23	 Bandiagara	 1:26.25		  ........ 3¾........................ EUR 18,900
3 of 14	 15Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 19	 [	12]	 E Verhestraeten	 58	 $6	 Special Wood	 1:27.44		  ........... 3........................ EUR 13,230
6 of 6	 03Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G3	 60	 [	 4]	 T Piccone	 55.5	 $81	 Tadej	 1:10.15		  ...... 11¼........................ EUR 36,600
2 of 12	 12Sep25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	 1]	 M Barzalona	 57.5	 $6.5	 Charming Cecilia	 1:44.51		  ..........nk........................ EUR 12,950

4 TREVILLY (FR) Trainer: Gre Leenders Barrier: 11 Total: 5-0-0-2 Prize Money: $6,873
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 58.5 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-1

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: De Treville (UK) Dam: Leggy lizzy (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Jab

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 06May25	 LAL	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 5	 [	 7]	 H Lebouc	 54.5	 $29	 Limpide	 1:15.60		  ........... 1........................ EUR 14,490
4 of 9	 23May25	 STC	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 20	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 55.5	 $11	 Arlong Fal	 1:15.84		  ........ 2¼........................ EUR 18,900
6 of 12	 02Jul25	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 58	 $4.5	 Rimel	 1:39.20		  ........... 2..........................EUR 9,150
3 of 11	 08Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 56.5	 $15	 Liwood	 1:25.90		  ........ 2¾........................ EUR 16,317
3 of 12	 12Sep25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	11]	 M Guyon	 57	 $9.5	 Charming Cecilia	 1:44.51		  .......... ½........................ EUR 12,950
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5 SYDNEY SUNSET (FR) Trainer: Mme V Head Barrier: 3 Total: 5-0-0-2 Prize Money: $6,997
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 58 Good: 4-0-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Persian King (IRE) Dam: Nova step (UK) J+H: 4-0-0-2 Turf: 5-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S Lloyd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 21Jun25	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 C Soumillon	 58.5	 $9	 Kenzel	 1:26.42		  ........ 5¼........................ EUR 18,900
0 of 8	 21Jul25	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 19	 [	 7]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $--	 Trinquette	 1:27.21		  ........ 6¾........................ EUR 13,700
3 of 10	 02Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 4]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $17	 Powai	 1:37.30		  ........ 2¾........................ EUR 17,262
3 of 9	 24Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 2]	 S Pasquier	 57	 $*3	 Like Lindy	 1:30.94		  ........ 4¼........................ EUR 12,950
7 of 11	 26Sep25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 73	 [	10]	 S Pasquier	 58.5	 $4.5	 Madame Ly	 1:46.08		  ........ 7½........................ EUR 11,050

6 WARHOLM (IRE) Trainer: P&j Brandt Barrier: 7 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: $5,783
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Time Test (UK) Dam: Aktoria (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Np Gill/mme P Brandt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 8	 05Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 26	 [	 7]	 J Moisan	 53.5	 $34	 Komorebi	 1:32.98		  ........ 6¼........................ EUR 15,550
4 of 8	 25Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 58.5	 $5	 Sorbetto	 1:39.80		  ........ 1½........................ EUR 17,262
3 of 11	 16Sep25	 COM	turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	12]	 C Demuro	 58	 $8.5	 Artilleur	 1:54.00		  ........ 2¾........................ EUR 13,700

7 CHARMING CECILIA (FR) Trainer: Clement & Hermans Barrier: 13 Total: 5-1-0-0 Prize Money: $11,559
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Saxon Warrior (JPN) Dam: Caldirana (FR) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 12/09/25 (27 days)
Owner: Rt Racing/c Bloodstock

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 15Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 J Claudic	 58	 $15	 Jeudixx	 1:04.44		  ...... 12¾........................ EUR 31,500
6 of 14	 15Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 10	 [	13]	 J Claudic	 58	 $21	 Special Wood	 1:27.44		  ........ 6¼........................ EUR 13,230
7 of 8	 10Aug25	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 2]	 J Claudic	 56.5	 $17	 Nepeta	 1:23.93		  ........ 3¾........................ EUR 13,230
5 of 9	 24Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 3]	 M Velon	 53	 $5.5	 Like Lindy	 1:30.94		  ........ 5¼........................ EUR 12,950
1 of 12	 12Sep25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 6]	 M Velon	 51.5	 $8	 Baileys Encanta	 1:44.51		  ..........nk........................ EUR 12,950

8 YZYA (FR) Trainer: S Wattel Barrier: 6 Total: 4-0-1-0 Prize Money: $5,224
Jockey: M Coralie Pacaut (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Sottsass Dam: Addicted love (FR) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Booost Sas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 9	 19May25	 STC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $19	 Green Spirit	 1:15.87		  ...... 11¼........................ EUR 15,000
5 of 9	 23Jun25	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 13	 [	 4]	 T Bachelot	 56.5	 $7.5	 Here I Bow	 1:25.64		  ........ 6¼........................ EUR 14,490
2 of 12	 18Aug25	 SML	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 3]	 M Coralie Pacaut	 58	 $6	 Waiting For You	 1:58.05		  ........ 1½........................ EUR 10,500
4 of 12	 12Sep25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 2]	 M Coralie Pacaut	 55.5	 $*4	 Charming Cecilia	 1:44.51		  .......... ¾........................ EUR 12,950

9 DELIRE D’AMOUR (FR) Trainer: J P Oliveira Barrier: 4 Total: 15-0-1-6 Prize Money: $20,517
Jockey: B Marie WT: 56 Good: 5-0-0-3 Track: 3-0-1-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Sommerabend (UK) Dam: Siti binti (FR) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 14-0-1-5 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-1-3 Last Win: --
Owner: Stars Of Fortune

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 31Jul25	 DEP	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 22	 [	 3]	 L Gallo	 56	 $8	 Ten Ice	 1:06.40		  ........ 2¾........................ EUR 11,500
5 of 7	 04Aug25	 DEP	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 30	 [	 3]	 L Gallo	 53	 $19	 Go Ken Go	 1:03.50		  ........ 7¼........................ EUR 19,593
8 of 8	 26Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	 3]	 L Gallo	 58	 $29	 Daisy Daisy	 1:05.61		  ........ 7½........................ EUR 17,262
3 of 13	 05Sep25	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 12	 [	 2]	 L Gallo	 57.5	 $--	 Genie In A Bottle	 1:20.94		  ........... 1........................ EUR 11,466
2 of 11	 26Sep25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 81	 [	 1]	 B Marie	 56.5	 $34	 Madame Ly	 1:46.08		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 11,050

10 MODELE ABSOLU (FR) Trainer: P&j Brandt Barrier: 1 Total: 6-0-1-1 Prize Money: $8,678
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 55.5 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: De Treville (UK) Dam: Juilley (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C Furleo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 31May25	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 14	 [	 2]	 F Veron	 56	 $--	 Mefie Toi	 1:25.32	 	 ........... 2........................ EUR 14,490
4 of 7	 22Jun25	 TOU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 22	 [	 7]	 M Grandin	 58.5	 $4.3	 Canalejas	 1:24.70		  ........ 8¾........................ EUR 11,500
5 of 10	 25Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 10	 [	 5]	 M Grandin	 58	 $10	 Vassy	 1:44.65		  ........ 5½........................ EUR 10,500
8 of 8	 05Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 4	 [	 8]	 A Orani	 54.5	 $67	 Komorebi	 1:32.98		  ...... 14¼........................ EUR 15,550
7 of 10	 29Sep25	 CRO	 turf	 1300	  H 	 HCP	 46	 [	 2]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $*2.6	Intense Vision	 1:19.02		  ........ 8¼..........................EUR 7,300
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11 ANNALIGHT (FR) Trainer: S Kobayashi Barrier: 10 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,557
Jockey: Laura Grosso (a1.5) WT: 54 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

2yo grey fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Soft Light Dam: Annaway (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme Am Ohlicher

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 10	 24Jul25	 SML	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 25	 [	 1]	 T Bachelot	 55	 $8.5	 Gariga	 1:45.13		  ........ 5¼..........................EUR 9,198
0 of 8	 06Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 54.5	 $--	 General Chop	 1:40.00		  ........... 6........................ EUR 11,466
3 of 11	 26Sep25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	 8]	 Laura Grosso	 54.5	 $34	 Madame Ly	 1:46.08		  ........ 5½........................ EUR 11,050

12 TZIGANE (FR) Trainer: M Guarnieri Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D Santiago (a1.5) WT: 53.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Yafta (UK) Dam: Inarretable (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Guarnieri

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 10	 27Jul25	 LET	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 7	 [	 2]	 S Tison	 54.5	 $34	 Rencontre Sportive	 1:19.30		  ........ 6¾..........................EUR 5,700
8 of 12	 15Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 26	 [	 3]	 A Hamelin	 57	 $41	 Gua Lipa	 1:53.10		  ........ 6¾..........................EUR 9,150

13 OCEAN STAR (FR) Trainer: L D Racco Barrier: 12 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $793
Jockey: M Calbrix (a1.5) WT: 53 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

2yo bay f. fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Cloth Of Stars (IRE) Dam: Hunza dancer (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ld Racco

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 01May25	 STC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 R Mangione	 55	 $34	 Viva La Skids	 1:13.86		  ........ 9½........................ EUR 15,000
6 of 8	 10Jun25	 STC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 12	 [	 1]	 I Mendizabal	 58	 $34	 Ikotofetsy	 1:30.99		  ........... 4........................ EUR 15,000
5 of 9	 27Jun25	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 27	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Amelia	 1:28.82		  ........ 6¼........................ EUR 12,000
7 of 10	 27Jul25	 LET	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 17	 [	 3]	 R Mangione	 58	 $17	 Rencontre Sportive	 1:19.30		  ........ 6¼..........................EUR 5,700
7 of 9	 25Sep25	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	 3]	 R Mangione	 58	 $81	 Seneque	 1:41.71		  ...... 10½........................ EUR 13,700
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R6 09 Oct 2025 | Saint-Cloud | DU VAL D’OR HANDICAP
Distance: 2400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR28,800
10:35 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 045643
	 2	 226216
	 3	 520058
	 4	 515409
	 5	 175
	 6	 040140
	 7	 170145
	 8	 103325
	 9	 320578
	10	 205249
	11	 697330
	12	 081208
	13	 589700
	14	 428146
	15	 030952
	16	 207191

DIAMOND VENDOME
DIALLA (FR)
ZAHYANA (FR)
DEEP SEA (FR)
CANATIYANN (FR)
MARTIN (FR)
MON VIEUX LEON (FR)
ACOTANGO (FR)
CHELSEA DU NINIAN (FR)
LA GUERCHE (FR)
GIMANZOR (FR)
MIYALAA (FR)
MEHLANGO (FR)
SCREEN SHOT (FR)
ROUDOUDOU (FR)
SWISS MONEY (FR)

63
62.5
62
62
62
61.5
61.5
61
61
61
61
60.5
60
60
60
60

2
7
6
1
13
15
11
5
9
8
4
10
3
12
14
16

M VELON  1.5 
M BARZALONA
A POUCHIN
D SANTIAGO  1.5 
I MENDIZABAL
G MEURY  2.5 
A MOLINS  1.5 
H BOUTIN
T BACHELOT
A LEMAITRE
M GUYON
C LECOEUVRE
R MANGIONE
C DEMURO
B MARIE
A MEROU  1.5 

C H PLISSON
G MOSSE
S JESUS
F BELLEMERE
MRS G RARICK
M D SANCHEZ
B AUDOUIN
M BOUTIN
N PAYSAN
F R MONFORT
MME L ROHN-PELVIN
JEAN DUBOIS
F JOLIVET
M DELZANGLES
E THUEUX
MME AL GUILDOUX

10
4
5
7
4
4
7
4
7
4
5
4
4
6
4
5

G
M
M
M
G
G
G
G
M
M
G
M
H
G
H
G

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

94
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
80
--
--
72

	70-�16�-9-6
	 9-�2�-3-0
	20-�2�-4-0
	41-�6�-5-5
	 3-�1�-0-0
	14-�2�-1-0
	22-�3�-2-3
	18-�2�-3-4
	44-�5�-6-9
	14-�0�-3-3
	14-�1�-3-4
	19-�2�-5-0
	23-�2�-3-3
	41-�6�-2-4
	23-�2�-3-4
	26-�4�-4-2

$336,956
$50,030
$61,576
$101,352
$7,438
$35,896
$67,087
$43,735
$119,029
$24,830
$30,864
$49,009
$62,535
$88,950
$52,175
$55,541

	14-�4�-1-1
	4-�1�-1-0
	4-�1�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	6-�0�-0-0
	7-�1�-1-1
	4-�1�-0-1
	28-�4�-5-7
	9-�0�-1-3
	2-�0�-0-2
	8-�1�-2-0
	8-�1�-0-1
	14-�3�-1-2
	5-�0�-2-0
	7-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 DIAMOND VENDOME Trainer: C H Plisson Barrier: 2 Total: 70-16-9-6 Prize Money: $336,956
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 63 Good: 30-5-4-2 Track: 4-2-1-0

10yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-4-1-1
Sire: Style Vendome Dam: Ordargent (FR) J+H: 19-4-2-2 Turf: 63-14-7-6 Soft/Heavy: 35-10-3-4 Last Win: 03/08/23 (798 days)
Owner: Ch Ch Plisson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 02Jun25	 CHO	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 3]	 L Boisseau	 56	 $26	 Teardrop Explodes	 1:57.94		  ........ 1¾..........................EUR 9,450
5 of 7	 19Jun25	 LON	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 5]	 Miss M R Rollando	 59.5	 $13	 Ouro Preto	 2:33.01		  ........ 7¼..........................EUR 9,000
6 of 16	 14Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 D Santiago	 62	 $17	 Damask Blade	 2:04.89		  ........ 6½........................ EUR 12,096
4 of 8	 27Jul25	 LET	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 1]	 D Santiago	 56	 $9	 Villa Darya	 2:15.80		  ........ 2½..........................EUR 9,828
3 of 7	 20Aug25	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 49	 [	 2]	 M Velon	 56	 $9.5	 Teardrop Explodes	 2:37.20		  ........ 4¼..........................EUR 8,700

2 DIALLA (FR) Trainer: G Mosse Barrier: 7 Total: 9-2-3-0 Prize Money: $50,030
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 62.5 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr m Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Zarak Dam: Dilafara (FR) J+H: 4-1-1-0 Turf: 9-2-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-2-0 Last Win: 22/07/25 (79 days)
Owner: Parc Monceau/g Augustin-normand

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 15	 12Sep24	 LON	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	13]	 H Journiac	 55	 $13	 Newlook	 2:39.16		  ........ 1¾........................ EUR 36,458
6 of 12	 27Oct24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 68	 [	 2]	 M Barzalona	 58.5	 $*2.6	American Glory	 2:55.65		  ........ 3¾........................ EUR 14,204
2 of 7	 10Jul25	 LON	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 3]	 M Barzalona	 55	 $3	 Martin	 2:26.44		  ........... 3..........................EUR 8,700
1 of 14	 22Jul25	 DEP	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	11]	 M Barzalona	 55.5	 $5	 Miyalaa	 2:31.30		  ....... Lhd........................ EUR 32,067
6 of 15	 18Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 5]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $*3.8	Maia Star	 -- --- --		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 32,067

3 ZAHYANA (FR) Trainer: S Jesus Barrier: 6 Total: 20-2-4-0 Prize Money: $61,576
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 62 Good: 9-0-1-0 Track: 4-0-2-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 4-1-1-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Zarak Dam: Monika jem (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-2-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-3-0 Last Win: 08/10/24 (366 days)
Owner: Mme M Kohaiza

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 16	 14Nov24	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 66	 [	10]	 C Lecoeuvre	 59.5	 $12	 Ganass	 2:03.68		  ........ 1¼........................ EUR 27,883
14 of 15	 06Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 C Lecoeuvre	 56.5	 $9.5	 American Glory	 2:14.90		  ...... 38¾........................ EUR 33,390
13 of 16	 17Apr25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	11]	 M Barzalona	 56	 $19	 Villa Des Arts	 2:06.18		  ......... 11........................ EUR 33,390
5 of 13	 07May25	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	10]	 C Lecoeuvre	 56	 $26	 Back To Black	 2:32.45		  ........ 2¼........................ EUR 26,500
8 of 14	 15Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 8]	 C Lecoeuvre	 61	 $11	 La Do Re	 2:15.84		  ........... 4........................ EUR 15,000

4 DEEP SEA (FR) Trainer: F Bellemere Barrier: 1 Total: 41-6-5-5 Prize Money: $101,352
Jockey: D Santiago (a1.5) WT: 62 Good: 23-3-2-1 Track: 5-0-0-0

7yo bay fr m Fav: 4-1-0-1 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Zilly fish (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 30-5-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 17-3-3-3 Last Win: 21/05/25 (141 days)
Owner: Me Uzan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 21May25	 COM	turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 2]	 M Velon	 52.5	 $*3.3	Signora Bellissima	 1:50.00		  ........... 2........................ EUR 16,380
5 of 14	 05Jun25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 59	 [	 7]	 A Madamet	 55	 $21	 Motion	 2:07.66		  ........ 1½........................ EUR 26,500
4 of 14	 15Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 4]	 D Santiago	 60.5	 $8.5	 La Do Re	 2:15.84		  ........... 2........................ EUR 15,000
10 of 13	 13Jul25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 6]	 D Santiago	 57	 $19	 Ganass	 2:01.86		  ........... 5........................ EUR 25,450
9 of 14	 22Jul25	 DEP	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 1]	 D Santiago	 59	 $15	 Dialla	 2:31.30		  ........ 8¾........................ EUR 32,067
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5 CANATIYANN (FR) Trainer: Mrs G Rarick Barrier: 13 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: $7,438
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 62 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Canndera (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 14/06/25 (117 days)
Owner: Mme N Nagel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 16	 14Jun25	 DEP	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 6]	 M Barzalona	 56	 $4	 Intellita	 2:24.20		  ........ 4½..........................EUR 9,000
7 of 9	 31Jul25	 DEP	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 1]	 C Demuro	 56	 $21	 Goya Senora	 3:33.20		  ........ 6½........................ EUR 12,350
5 of 5	 15Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 2]	 C Demuro	 56	 $23	 Sacred Spirit	 2:42.70		  ........ 5¼........................ EUR 15,561

6 MARTIN (FR) Trainer: M D Sanchez Barrier: 15 Total: 14-2-1-0 Prize Money: $35,896
Jockey: G Meury (a2.5) WT: 61.5 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 3-0-1-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Laem sing (FR) J+H: 5-0-0-0 Turf: 13-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-1-0 Last Win: 10/07/25 (91 days)
Owner: Cuadra Mediterraneo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 13	 06Jun25	 COM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 G Meury	 62	 $26	 Eternel’s Beaute	 2:13.64		  ........... 5........................ EUR 11,500
11 of 16	 21Jun25	 COM	turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 5]	 G Meury	 54.5	 $34	 Pentaour	 3:03.87		  ......... 12........................ EUR 26,500
1 of 7	 10Jul25	 LON	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 56.5	 $9	 Dialla	 2:26.44		  ........... 3..........................EUR 8,700
4 of 16	 04Aug25	 DEP	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 56	 $11	 Zulu Warrior	 2:32.80		  ........ 3¾........................ EUR 32,067
10 of 16	 31Aug25	 LON	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 55	 [	13]	 M Guyon	 54.5	 $11	 Bad Boy	 2:36.90		  ........... 4........................ EUR 25,450

7 MON VIEUX LEON (FR) Trainer: B Audouin Barrier: 11 Total: 22-3-2-3 Prize Money: $67,087
Jockey: A Molins (a1.5) WT: 61.5 Good: 10-0-1-2 Track: 3-0-0-1

7yo bay fr g Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-1
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Codicille (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-3-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 12-3-1-1 Last Win: 12/08/24 (423 days)
Owner: B B Audouin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 18Jul23	 SML	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	10]	 C Mignonneau	 62.5	 $*3.3	Putumayo	 2:38.94		  ........... 4........................ EUR 10,708
11 of 12	 16Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 1]	 M Fleury	 57	 $51	 Mont De Soleil	 2:30.57		  ...... 10¼........................ EUR 27,357
1 of 6	 12Aug24	 VIT	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 2]	 M Fleury	 54	 $6	 Jazzmen	 2:38.90		  ........ 1½........................ EUR 12,595
4 of 8	 21Aug25	 CTB	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 8]	 M Fleury	 56	 $9	 Ker Stormy	 2:55.15		  ........ 2¼..........................EUR 6,850
5 of 10	 22Sep25	 ANG	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 5]	 M Fleury	 59.5	 $5	 Passepartout	 2:26.85		  ........ 3¼..........................EUR 9,600

8 ACOTANGO (FR) Trainer: M Boutin Barrier: 5 Total: 18-2-3-4 Prize Money: $43,735
Jockey: H Boutin WT: 61 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-1

4yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1
Sire: Tai Chi (GER) Dam: Argannza (FR) J+H: 7-1-3-1 Turf: 14-2-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-3-4 Last Win: 24/07/25 (77 days)
Owner: B Collet/ec Nicolato/fougerouse

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 16	 04Aug25	 DEP	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 15	 [	 3]	 A Crastus	 56	 $12	 Zulu Warrior	 2:32.80		  ...... 24¼........................ EUR 32,067
3 of 10	 22Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 1]	 Eddy Hardouin	 58	 $10	 I’m A Believer	 2:19.20		  ........ 2½..........................EUR 9,100
3 of 8	 02Sep25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 57	 [	 3]	 L Gallo	 59.5	 $6	 Zacapo	 2:07.89		  ........ 1¼..........................EUR 9,100
2 of 12	 14Sep25	 LON	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	11]	 H Boutin	 57	 $19	 Haviassor	 2:23.65		  ........ 1½........................ EUR 14,400
5 of 10	 26Sep25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 1]	 L Gallo	 61	 $4.5	 Desna	 2:11.82		  ........ 4¼..........................EUR 9,100

9 CHELSEA DU NINIAN (FR) Trainer: N Paysan Barrier: 9 Total: 44-5-6-9 Prize Money: $119,029
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 61 Good: 17-1-2-4 Track: 7-2-1-1

7yo grey fr m Fav: 4-0-2-1 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 28-4-5-7
Sire: Stormy Ocean Dam: Syphaline (FR) J+H: 18-2-4-5 Turf: 42-5-6-9 Soft/Heavy: 27-4-4-5 Last Win: 10/10/24 (364 days)
Owner: Mme N Paysan/mjp Gautier/ec Sapi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 16	 11Nov24	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 99	 [	 9]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $*5	 Poca Gen	 2:30.50		  ......... hd........................ EUR 35,132
11 of 16	 16Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	10]	 T Bachelot	 57.5	 $11	 Mehlango	 2:35.73		  ...... 10¼........................ EUR 26,500
5 of 14	 23Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 82	 [	 3]	 T Bachelot	 60	 $*5.5	Il Capo	 2:39.50		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 10,000
7 of 8	 10May25	 COM	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 3]	 I Mendizabal	 54.5	 $23	 Golden Call	 2:43.67		  ........ 5½........................ EUR 13,500
8 of 15	 28May25	 STB	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 1]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $34	 Cuncerto	 3:19.37		  ........ 6¼........................ EUR 26,500

10 LA GUERCHE (FR) Trainer: F R Monfort Barrier: 8 Total: 14-0-3-3 Prize Money: $24,830
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 61 Good: 4-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo bay f. fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-1-3
Sire: Taj Mahal (IRE) Dam: Altesse thais (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 13-0-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-2-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Michel Doineau

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 14	 23Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 1]	 A Subias	 59.5	 $8.5	 Il Capo	 2:39.50		  ...... 13¼........................ EUR 10,000
5 of 12	 08Jun25	 LON	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 8]	 M Velon	 62.5	 $11	 Auteur	 2:32.01		  ........ 6¼........................ EUR 11,500
2 of 11	 29Jun25	 STC	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 88	 [	 4]	 Mr M Denuault	 66	 $8.5	 One Point	 3:18.40		  ......... hd..........................EUR 9,000
4 of 8	 02Aug25	 SEN	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 3]	 J Guillochon	 59.5	 $4.5	 Step Morning	 3:27.82		  ........ 1½........................ EUR 11,466
9 of 15	 18Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	11]	 A Lemaitre	 57	 $67	 Maia Star	 -- --- --		  ........ 3¾........................ EUR 32,067
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11 GIMANZOR (FR) Trainer: Mme L Rohn-pelvin Barrier: 4 Total: 14-1-3-4 Prize Money: $30,864
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 61 Good: 5-0-1-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 3-0-1-1 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-2
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Toungi (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-2-1 Last Win: 09/07/24 (457 days)
Owner: Mme Ll Rohn-pelvin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 16	 26Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	14]	 A Crastus	 55.5	 $11	 Celestin	 1:56.11		  ........... 3........................ EUR 27,883
7 of 15	 06Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 51	 [	 6]	 S Pasquier	 54.5	 $9	 American Glory	 2:14.90		  ........... 7........................ EUR 33,390
3 of 15	 13Apr25	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 4]	 S Pasquier	 55	 $12	 Bibbiena	 2:34.38		  ........ 1¾........................ EUR 26,500
3 of 14	 07May25	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 4]	 S Pasquier	 60	 $*2.6	Thirsty	 2:33.27		  ........ 1½........................ EUR 13,500
14 of 16	 23Jun25	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 30	 [	 1]	 S Ruis	 55.5	 $11	 Treatwood	 2:11.17		  ......... 12........................ EUR 26,500

12 MIYALAA (FR) Trainer: Jean Dubois Barrier: 10 Total: 19-2-5-0 Prize Money: $49,009
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 60.5 Good: 8-1-2-0 Track: 4-0-2-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-2-0
Sire: Shalaa (IRE) Dam: Rasmiya (IRE) J+H: 7-1-2-0 Turf: 19-2-5-0 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-3-0 Last Win: 14/06/25 (117 days)
Owner: Ecurie Victoria Dreams

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 16	 20May25	 ANG	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	13]	 L Boisseau	 54.5	 $51	 Nepalais	 2:22.17		  ........ 5½........................ EUR 26,500
1 of 10	 14Jun25	 DEP	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 3]	 A Madamet	 54.5	 $11	 Al Ameed	 2:24.40		  .......... ¾..........................EUR 9,500
2 of 14	 22Jul25	 DEP	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	10]	 A Madamet	 57.5	 $7.5	 Dialla	 2:31.30		  ....... Lhd........................ EUR 32,067
10 of 15	 18Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 3]	 A Madamet	 56.5	 $4.5	 Maia Star	 -- --- --		  ........ 4¼........................ EUR 32,067
8 of 12	 14Sep25	 LON	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 3]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57	 $5	 Haviassor	 2:23.65		  ........... 5........................ EUR 14,400

13 MEHLANGO (FR) Trainer: F Jolivet Barrier: 3 Total: 23-2-3-3 Prize Money: $62,535
Jockey: R Mangione WT: 60 Good: 8-0-0-0 Track: 7-1-2-1

4yo bay fr h Fav: 3-0-0-1 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-0-1
Sire: Goken Dam: Mehitabel (FR) J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 21-2-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 15-2-3-3 Last Win: 16/03/25 (207 days)
Owner: F Jolivet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 13	 07May25	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	14]	 A Lemaitre	 55.5	 $9	 Back To Black	 2:32.45		  ........ 9½........................ EUR 26,500
9 of 16	 01Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 7]	 R Mangione	 52.5	 $23	 Cassius	 2:28.69		  ........ 3¼........................ EUR 37,500
7 of 16	 04Aug25	 DEP	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 9]	 A Lemaitre	 56.5	 $19	 Zulu Warrior	 2:32.80		  ........ 5¾........................ EUR 32,067
13 of 16	 31Aug25	 LON	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 53	 [	15]	 A Lemaitre	 54.5	 $17	 Bad Boy	 2:36.90		  ........ 5¼........................ EUR 25,450
11 of 13	 16Sep25	 COM	turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 R Mangione	 60	 $17	 Spinello	 3:10.58		  ...... 38¼........................ EUR 12,950

14 SCREEN SHOT (FR) Trainer: M Delzangles Barrier: 12 Total: 41-6-2-4 Prize Money: $88,950
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 60 Good: 24-5-1-3 Track: 8-0-1-1

6yo roan fr g Fav: 3-2-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-3-1-2
Sire: Creachadoir (IRE) Dam: Susukino (FR) J+H: 10-4-1-1 Turf: 27-3-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 17-1-1-1 Last Win: 04/08/25 (66 days)
Owner: Pat  Barbe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 03Jun25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	10]	 C Demuro	 59	 $4.5	 Plotinus	 2:40.06		  .......... ¾........................ EUR 13,500
8 of 15	 21Jun25	 COM	turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	15]	 A Lemaitre	 55.5	 $7.5	 Yes Zara	 3:06.58		  ........ 5¼........................ EUR 13,500
1 of 15	 04Aug25	 DEP	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 8]	 C Demuro	 59	 $*3.8	Royal Monarch	 2:37.30		  ........ 5½........................ EUR 13,293
4 of 16	 31Aug25	 LON	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 58	 [	 9]	 C Demuro	 53	 $10	 Bad Boy	 2:36.90		  ........ 1½........................ EUR 25,450
6 of 12	 14Sep25	 LON	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 7]	 C Demuro	 56	 $*4.5	Haviassor	 2:23.65		  ........ 3¾........................ EUR 14,400

15 ROUDOUDOU (FR) Trainer: E Thueux Barrier: 14 Total: 23-2-3-4 Prize Money: $52,175
Jockey: B Marie WT: 60 Good: 10-0-1-3 Track: 6-0-1-2

4yo bay f. fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-2-0
Sire: Ectot (UK) Dam: Beaudouville (FR) J+H: 9-0-2-3 Turf: 18-1-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-2-1 Last Win: 08/12/24 (305 days)
Owner: D Miquel / E Thueux / A Miquel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 16	 01May25	 STC	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 2]	 B Marie	 57	 $10	 Guiness Star	 3:20.05		  .......... ¾........................ EUR 33,390
14 of 16	 01Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	14]	 D Breux	 51.5	 $26	 Cassius	 2:28.69		  ........ 5¼........................ EUR 37,500
9 of 16	 21Jun25	 COM	turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 3]	 D Breux	 55	 $8.5	 Pentaour	 3:03.87		  ........ 4½........................ EUR 26,500
5 of 10	 07Sep25	 LON	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 6]	 L Deleau	 56	 $11	 Villa Castello	 2:17.06		  ........ 5½..........................EUR 8,700
2 of 13	 16Sep25	 COM	turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 2]	 B Marie	 59	 $8	 Spinello	 3:10.58		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 12,950

16 SWISS MONEY (FR) Trainer: Mme Al Guildoux Barrier: 16 Total: 26-4-4-2 Prize Money: $55,541
Jockey: A Merou (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 11-3-1-1 Track: 2-0-1-0

5yo chestnut fr g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-0
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Love money (FR) J+H: 5-2-1-0 Turf: 15-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-2-0 Last Win: 10/09/25 (29 days)
Owner: J Markarian

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 15	 08Jan25	 PAU	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 22	 [	 6]	 A Merou	 55	 $*3.5	Nantmor	 2:35.18		  ........... 9........................ EUR 12,100
7 of 9	 14Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 4]	 Miss L Le Geay	 61.5	 $5	 Measter Owen	 2:51.15		  ........ 8¼........................ EUR 10,080
1 of 13	 26Apr25	 ANG	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	 6]	 A Merou	 61	 $9	 Forza Sedaca	 2:27.56		  ........ 1¼..........................EUR 8,500
9 of 9	 22Jun25	 TOU	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 4]	 A Merou	 59	 $5	 Piano Man	 3:15.90		  ........ 8¾........................ EUR 10,000
1 of 10	 10Sep25	 MDM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 57	 [	 5]	 A Merou	 55.5	 $17	 Quien Sabe	 2:16.70		  .......... ¾..........................EUR 9,600


